
 
 
Dear partner; 
 
The Broadband Forum recently elected Michael Fargano to the position of Technical Committee 
Chair.  Please update your records to ensure your correspondence back to the Broadband Forum 
is sent to Mr. Fargano. 
 
Broadband Forum Liaison To: 
IETF, RADIUS EXTensions Lionel Morand <lionel.morand@orange.com>; Stefan 
Winter<stefan.winter@restena.lu>; Kathleen Moriarty<Kathleen.Moriarty.ietf@gmail.com> 
Benoit Claise <bclaise@cisco.com>; 
Joel Jaeggli <joelja@bogus.com>; 
IETF Statements <statements@ietf.org> 
 

From: 
Michael Fargano 
Broadband Forum Technical Committee Chair michael.fargano@centurylink.com 
 
Liaison Communicated By: Broadband Forum (David Sinicrope) 
 
 

Date: 06/11/2015 

Subject: Common RADIUS Vendor Specific Attributes for Standardization 

Ref: bbf2015.672 

 
Broadband Forum Working text WT-341 focuses on consolidating the existing Broadband Forum 
AAA work into a single concise catalog or information model for authentication, authorization and 
accounting functions that are used within a BBF network.  
 
As part of the ongoing work related to this WT, a set of RADIUS vendor specific attributes that 
have common semantics across a plurality of implementations has been identified. This common 
set of attributes has been defined in IETF draft <draft-klammorrissette-radext-very-common-vsas-
00.txt> submitted into the radext working group subject to IETF standards track process. It will 
have IANA considerations.  
 
We are very interested in the progression of this draft as it is our intention to reference this work. 
We request you keep us apprised of its progress. 

 

Sincerely, 

 
Michael Fargano, 
Broadband Forum Technical Committee Chair 



 
CC: 
Michael Fargano, Broadband Forum Technical Committee Chair  
<michael.fargano@centurylink.com>; 
Robin Mersh, Broadband Forum CEO <rmersh@broadband-forum.org>; 
Gabrielle Bingham, Broadband Forum Secretariat <gbingham@broadband-forum.org>; 
David Allan, Broadband Forum, End to End Architecture Working Group Co-Chair, 
<david.i.allan@ericsson.com>; 

 

Date of Upcoming Broadband Forum Meetings 

A list of upcoming meetings can be found at http://www.broadband-
forum.org/meetings/upcomingmeetingsataglance.php 

 
Attachments: 
None 

 


